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Date Day Time Topics
Class 

Hours

Lab 

Hours

Online 

Hours

Clinical 

Hours
Ch.

1 1/21/25 Tue 18:00-22:00 EMT Course Orientation 4.0

2 1/23/2025 Thu 18:00-22:00 AHA CPR 4

3 1/28/2025 Tue 18:00-19:00 PR3- Workforce Safety & Wellness 1 2

19:00-20:00 PR4- Documentation 1 17

20:00-20:30 PR3- Lifting & Moving 0.5 3

20:30-22:00 Lifting & Moving Lab 1.5

4 1/30/2025 Thu 18:00-20:00 PR8- Anatomy & Physiology 2 6

20:00-22:00 PR10- Pathophysiology 2 7

5 2/1/2025 Sat 8:00-9:30 PR13- Principles of Pharmacology 1.5 18

9:30-11:00 PR14- Medical Administration 1.5 18

11:00-12:00 PR15- Emergency Medications 1 18

13:00-15:00 Lifting & Moving Lab 2

15:00-17:00 Pharmacology Lab 2

6 2/4/2025 Tue 18:00-18:30 Module 1-Preparatory Review 0.5

18:30-20:00 Module 1 Exam- Preparatory- EMS Testing 1.5

20:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenarios 2

PR1- EMS Systems 1 1

PR2- Research 1 1

PR5- EMS Systems Communication 1 17

PR6- Therapeutic Communications 2 17

PR7- Medical/ Legal & Ethical 2 4

PR9- Medical Terminology 2 5

PR11- Life Span Development 2 8

PR12- Public Health 1 1

7 2/6/2025 Thu 18:00-19:00 PA1- Scene Size-Up 1 11

19:00-20:30 PA2- Primary Assessment 1.5 12

20:30-22:00 PA3- History Taking 1.5 14

8 2/11/2025 Tue 18:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenarios 4.0

9 2/13/2025 Thu 18:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenarios 4.0

Module 1 Online:



Tue, Thu Sat EMS 4200-101

Spring 2024

AV3

A. McCoy

10 2/15/2025 Sat 8:00-9:00 PA4- Secondary Assessment 1 15

9:00-10:00 PA6- Reassessment 1 16

10:00-11:00 PA5- Monitoring Devices 1 13

12:00-17:00 Patient Care Scenarios 5.0

11 2/18/2025 Tue 18:00-22:00 Emergency Vehicle Operator Safety Course-Lecture 4.0

12 2/20/2025 Thu 18:00-22:00 Emergency Vehicle Operator Safety Course-Lecture 4.0

13 2/22/2025 Sat 8:00-17:00 Emergency Vehicle Operator Safety Course-Driving 8

14 2/25/2025 Tue 18:00-18:30 Module 2- Patient Assessment Review 0.5

18:30-20:00 Module 2 Exam- Pt. Assessment- EMS Testing 1.5

20:00-22:00 Open Lab- Lifting/moving, Assessment, Pharm. 2.0

15 2/27/2025 Thu 18:00-19:30 AM1- Airway Management 1.5 9

19:30-21:00 AM2- Respiration 1.5 10

21:00-22:00 AM3- Artificial Ventilation 1 10

16 3/1/2025 Sat 8:00-17:00 Emergency Vehicle Operator Safety Course-Driving 8

17 3/4/2025 Tue 18:00-22:00 Airway Lab 4

18 3/6/2025 Thu 18:00-18:30 Module 3- Airway Review 0.5

18:30-20:00 Module 3 Exam- Airway- EMS Testing 1.5

20:00-22:00 Open Lab- Lifting/moving, Assessment, Pharm. 2

19 3/8/2025 Sat 8:00-9:00 MT2-Neurology 1.0 22

9:00-10:00 MT3-Abdominal & Gastrointestinal 1.0 26

10:00-11:00 MT4- Immunological 1.0 23

11:00-12:00 MT5- Infectious Diseases 1.0 24

13:00-17:00 Patient Care Scenarios 4.0

20 3/11/2025 Tue 18:00-19:00 MT6- Endocrine Disorders 1.0 22

19:00-20:00 MT7- Psychiatric 1.0 27

20:00-22:00 MT8- Cardiovascular 2.0 20,21

21 3/13/2025 Thu 18:00-19:00 MT9- Toxicology 1.0 25

19:00-21:00 MT10- Respiratory 2.0 19

21:00-22:00 MT11- Hematology 1.0 28
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22 3/182025 Tue 18:00-19:00 MT12- Genitourinary/ renal 1.0 28

19:00-21:00 MT13- Gynecological 2.0 28

21:00-22:00 MT15- EENT 1.0

23 3/20/2025 Thu 18:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 4

24 3/22/2025 Sat 8:00-8:30 Module 4- Medicine Review 0.5

8:30-10:00 Module 4 Exam- Medicine- EMS Testing 1.5

11:00-17:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 6.0

25 3/26/2025 Tue 18:00-19:00 ST3- Bleeding 1.0 29

19:00-20:00 ST4- Chest Trauma 1.0 31

20:00-21:00 ST5- Abdominal & GU Trauma 1.0 31

21:00-22:00 ST6- Orthopedic Trauma 1.0 32

26 3/27/2025 Thu 18:00-19:00 ST7- Soft Tissue Trauma 1.0 30

19:00-20:00 ST8- Head, Neck, Face & Spine 1.0 33

20:00-21:00 ST9- Nervous System Trauma 1.0 33

21:00-22:00 ST11- Environmental Emergencies 1.0 35

Field Internship Begins 3/14/25 48

27 4/1/2025 Tue 18:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 4

28 4/3/2025 Thu 18:00-18:30 Module 5- Trauma Review 0.5

18:30-20:00 Module 5 Exam- Trauma- EMS Testing 1.5

20:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 2.0

ST1- Shock & Resuscitation 2.0 21,29

ST10- Special Considerations in Trauma 2.0

ST12- Multi-System Trauma 2.0 34

29 4/5/2025 Sat 8:00-17:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 8

30 4/8/2025 Tue 18:00-20:00 SP1- Obstetrics 2 36,37

20:00-22:00 SP2- Neonatal Care 2 36

31 4/10/2025 Thu 18:00-20:00 SP4- Patient's with Special Challenges 2 37

20:00-22:00 Lab: Skills Check Offs 2

Module 5 Online
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32 4/15/2025 Tue 18:00-22:00 Lab: Skills Check Offs 4

33 4/17/2025 Thu 18:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 4

34 4/22/2025 Tue 18:00-18:30 Module 6- Special Populations Review 0.5

18:30-20:00 Module 6 Exam- Special Populations- EMS Testing 1.5

20:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 2.0

35 4/24/2025 Thu 18:00-19:00 OP2- Incident Management 1 39

19:00-20:00 OP3- Mass Casualty Incidents 1 39

20:00-21:00 OP4- Air Medical 1 38

21:00-22:00 OP6- Hazardous Materials 1 39

36 4/29/2025 Tue 18:00-18:30 Module 7- EMS Operations Review 0.5

18:30-20:00 Module 7 Exam-EMS Operations- EMS Testing 1.5

20:00-22:00 Patient Care Scenario's Lab 2.0

OP1- Ground Ambulance Safety 2 38

OP5- Vehicle Extrication 2.0 40

OP7- MCI- Terrorism & Disaster 2.0 41

Traffic Incident Management Course 4.0

37 5/1/2025 Thu 18:00-22:00 Technical Scope of Practice (TSOPS) Practice 4

38 5/3/2025 Sat 8:00-17:00 Technical Scope of Practice (TSOPS) Practice 8

39 4/22/2025 Tue 18:00-22:00 Technical Scope of Practice (TSOPS) Practice 4.0

EMS Testing Adaptive Practice Exam 4.0

41 4/24/2025 Thu 18:00-18:30 Final Exam Review 0.5

18:30-20:00 Final Written Exam- EMS Testing 1.5

20:00-22:00 Technical Scope of Practice (TSOPS) Practice 2

42 4/26/2024 Sat 8:00-17:00 Technical Scope of Practice Exams 8

42 5/3/2024 Sat 8:00-12:00 Technical Scope of Practice Exams 7

16:00-16:30 Certification Renewal Information 0.5

16:30-17:00 NC OEMS Exam Registration 0.5

Mandatory NHI Online Course

Module 7 Online

Online Review
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Totals: 98.5 109.5 32 48

Total: 288.0 16 wks
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